

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Councilor At-Large Henry Santana

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

Jake Silveria

In recognition of:

Thank you for your dedication to Boston's residents. We appreciate your commitment to providing organizations and community members with the necessary tools and support to keep our neighborhoods clean. Your willingness to join our fy24 summer interns at the Mattapan Square clean up is greatly appreciated. We wish you a successful school year and a great baseball season with the UMass Beacons.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

Bu:	hethree forigenne
~·3·	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	Houry A. Santana
Date: 08/28/	áy